RECEIVED
TOWN CLERK
BELMONT, MA
CASE NO. 18-36

- : 07
1018 SEP -4 PH 2 NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING BY THE

BELMONT ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
ON APPLICATION FOR 1 SPECIAL PERMIT

Notice is hereby given that the Belmont Zoning Board of Appeals will hold a public
hearing on Monday October 1, 2018 at 7:00 PM in the Art Gallery, 3™ floor, Homer
Municipal Building, 19 Moore St., to consider the application of Keith Plamondon at 27
Waverley Terrace, located in a General Residence (GR) Zoning District for A Special
Permit under Section 1.5 of the Zoning Bylaw to construct a One Story Addition. Special
Permit —1. Section 1.5.4 A of the Zoning By-Law allows extensions or alteration to non-
conforming structures in the GR zoning district by a Special Permit from the Zoning
Board of Appeals.

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS



RECEIVED
TOWN CLERK
BELMONT, MA

W08 SEP -4 PM 2:53

Town of Belmont

Zoning Board of Appeals

APPLICATION FOR A SPECIAL PERMIT

Date: 5’/23/.20 A\

Zoning Board of Appeals
Homer Municipal Building
19 Moore Street
Belmont, MA 02478

To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to the provisions of Massachusetts General Laws, Chapter 40A,
Section 9, as amended, and the Zoning By-Laws of the Town of Belmont, I/we the
undersigned, being the owner(s) of a certain parcel of land (with the buildings thereon)
situated on 7 h}a\)cx!a{ feccacs Street/Road, hereby apply to your Board
for a SPECIAL PERMIT for the erection or alteration on said premises or the use
thereof under the applicable Section of the Zoning By-Law of said Town for

Comsttuckion_ob  a_one shey eddidion.

on the ground that the same will be in harmony with the general purpose and intent of

said Zoning By-Law.

Signature of Petitioner A/ pﬁf\ {
Print Name  Y<ith  Plamondon
Address 27 f\;\)qu(;k\l, Tecuce.
:\Eﬁmm‘\‘T MA 02478
Daytime Telephone Number . TD ¥ - %1 - 433D

December 6, 2005



OFFICE OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

TOWN OF BELMONT Building Divis
1VISION
19 Moore Street (617) 993-2664
Homer Municipal Building Enginecring Division
Belmont, Massachusetts 02478-0900 (617) 993-2665
Planning Division
(617) 993-2666

Telephone: (617) 993-2650 Fax: (617) 993-2651

June 25, 2018
Keith Plamondon

27 Waverly Terrace
Belmont, MA 02478

RE: Denial to Construct a One Story Addition

Dear Mr. Plamondon:

The Office of Community Development is in receipt of your building permit application for the
construction of a One Story Addition at 27 Waverly Terrace, located in a General Residence
(GR) Zoning District.

Your application has been denied because it does not comply with the Zoning By-Law. More
specifically, 1. Section 1.5.4 A of the Zoning By-Law allows extensions or alteration to non-
conforming structures in the GR zoning district by a Special Permit from the Zoning Board of
Appeals.

1. The proposed changes to the structure are allowed by a Special Permit.

You may alter your plans to conform to the current Town of Belmont Zoning By-Law and
resubmit a building permit application, or you may request One (1) Special Permit from the
Zoning Board of Appeals. If you choose this option, please contact the Office of Community
Development to schedule an appointment with Ara Yogurtian, Assistant Director, at (617) 993-
2650 in order to begin the process.

Sincerely,

e

Glenn R. Clancy, P.E.
Inspector of Buildings



August 23, 2018

To The Members of the Zoning Board of Appeals:

I have been a resident of Belmont since 2010 and purchased my house on Waverley Terrace after
many years of renting near Boston. When I first saw my house, I knew it was the place for me to
call my own. Eight years later, I continue to be grateful for the decision I made in purchasing this

property; it is indeed home.

While I'love the house, the neighborhood, and the town, I realized that my house needed a little
updating to make it ideal. My house is a cape in the truest sense, and while I love the charm and

character of it, I am looking to add a little breathing room.

My desire to update the house began by thinking about lengthening a few door thresholds; at 6'4"
tall, ducking every time I enter my living room or dining room has become a little tiresome. And
once I started envisioning what taller door openings could look like, other renovation wants
came to mind, like an open concept kitchen/dining room, an airy staircase to the second floor,
and a more usable space on the back of the house than the three-season room currently there.

The three-season room is great, but a four-season room would be even better!

The three-season room complies with all Town of Belmont zoning requirements and the
proposed room will also comply with all zoning requirements. In the space, I am looking to
enlarge the current three-season room by widening it two feet. Iam looking to replicate the
windows and light that are currently in the sunroom, and making it part of the main house will
allow for more usable space and room for my family and me.

I hope that you will consider these plans as an additive project to my neighborhood and the town,
and nothing more. I'intend to stay here for many years, and am excited to have the opportunity to
make improvements to my house that will make it even more of a home.

Thank you,

Ko Jlommbn

Keith Plamondon
27 Waverley Terrace
Belmont, MA 02478



nce Checle List
& GR Zoning Districts
nd Suneyor) -

- Date:_05/23/2i8
REQUIRED | EXSTING | PROPOSED
Lot Area (sq. ftf') 5/000 S‘F " 5:5% 5“‘C 5, 096 5{:_
Lot Frontage (feet) sof . 3800 ' 3§00 .
Lot Area/Unit (sq. ft/d.u.) o | o
Lot QOYerégé (% oflot) 30% | Z7I T 27.6 %
Open Space (% of lot) 40% | @39% | ¢34%
> Front® | 20" 86" | 186
Setbacks: |> 2ndFrontDoor(26%) | | o
(feet) > Side/Side 10 (10" 8.4 [92'] 84" | 9.2°
> Rear 6'* | 175 169" -
Buiding | > Feet MIA | WA mA
Height: 15 "stories i M/ /e
112 Sfory' | > Pgr__imé_ter (50%) /A ' P/A - ,u/A
(feet) > Area (60%) i Z N /S
(Per §1.4) > Length (75%_) _ _Vllé«j v/V,//} wIA
,  Per§6D of the Zoning By-Law |
|HvAC: Prohibited in Front Yard and Side and Rear Setbacks
Front Doors: | Both Must Face Street® - |
N | stanpARD |  PprOPOSED
Curb Cut (One per 70’ Frontage) © o ]

(a)
@)

historically or architecturally significant. _ _
curb cut may be allowed where the Applicant can demonstrate that creating a second

©  A'second

curb cut is harmonlous with the surrounding neighborhood.

SUBMIT CALCULATIONS for all of the requiremen

of paper(s) to verify how they were calculated
* 20% ofF T OeeTH  GuT MNOT™ LESS THAM 16

August 20, 2014

Front sethack is equal to the average fronit setbacks of the abutting properties on either side.

The second unit's front door may be allowed to face the side yard only if the existing structure is

ts listed above on a separate plece



PREPARED BY:

MEDFORD ENGINEERING & SURVEY
ANGELO B. VENEZIANO ASSOCIATES
15 HALL ST. MEDFORD, MA. 02155
781-396-4466  fax:781-396-8052

WAVERLY TERRACE

ZONED: (GR)
ZONING REQUIREMENT
EXISTING | PROPOSED

FRONT: 20’ 18.6 18.6
SIDE: 10’ 8.4 8.4
SIDE: 19’ 9.2 9.2
REAR: 16'* (2¢ % p&omy) 17.5 16.9
MAX. LOT COV.: 30% 27.1% 27.6%
MIN. OPEN SPACE: 40% 63.9% 63.4%

THE PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED IN AN
ESTABLISHED FLOOD HAZARD ZONE ACCORDING
T0 THE F.L.R.M. OF BELMONT.

C Al Y os/23l2o4

RICHARD J. MEDE, JrR. — P.L.S. DATE:

AREA = 5,096 s.f.+

LOT 1

AREA

DWELLING = 1,060 s.f
EXISTNIG DRIVE = 460 s.f.
CARPORT = 192 s.f.
SHED = 100 s.f.
BULKHEAD = 29 s.f.

DEED REFERENCE: BK 1388 PG 136
PLAN REFERENCE: PLAN 104 OF 1949

OWNER: KEITH PLAMONDON

HOUSE NO.: 27
LOC.

LOT NO.: LOTS 1

APP. NO.:

DATE: MAY 23, 2018

SCALE: 1" = 20




ADDITIONS AND RENOVATIONS TO
PLAMONDON RESIDENCE

27/ WAVERLY TERRACE
BELMONT, MA

DRAWING SET CREATED FOR:
KEITH PLAMONDON
27 WAVERLY TERRACE
BELMONT, MA

ISSUED FOR PERMIT (IFP)

OCTOBER 09, 2017
w/ REVISIONS APRIL 11, 2018

Digitally signed by Robert W Hannon, AIA
DN: cn=Robert W Hannon, AlA, c=Robert

Robert W
" Willtam Hannon Architect PLLC, ou,
efmail=rob@rwh-architect.com, c=US
H a n n O r1] A #A Date: 2018.04.11 15:06:29 -04°00'

Drawings have been digitally signed, sealed, & dated.

LEGEND

EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN
EXISTING TO BE REMOVED

NEW PARTITION

PARTIAL WALL INFILL

DEMOUSH DODR

EXISTING DOOR

NEW DOOR & NUMBER
NEW WINDOW

WINDOW TAG

EXTERIOR ELEVATION TAG
BUILDING SECTION TAG

DETAIL TAG
ITEM HIDDEN OR ABOVE

ROBERT WILLIAM
HANNON ARCHITECT

12LANSING DRIVE
SALEM, NH 03079
© coPwiGHT 2018
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REVISIONS

ille
H‘ COVER SHEET

DRAWING SHEET INDEX:

C100  COVER SHEET

S100  FOUNDATION PLAN, FRAMING PLANS, & NOTES
A101  FLOOR PLAN, NOTES, & SCHEDULES
A201  EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS, SECTIONS, & DETAILS

IFP_04/11/2018

IFP_10/08/17

IFR 8/25/17

Ml DATE

M* 11 APRL 2018

a5 noTED

L o
17-015

SHEETNO.
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ROBERT WILLIAM
HANNON ARCHITECT
12 LANSHG DRVE

SALEM, NH 03079
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© cOPYRIGHT 2018

EDITION FOR A BASIC WND SPEED OF 100 WPH.

2. ALL BRACE-WALL-PANELS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED ACCOROING TO THE MASSACHUSETTS STATE BUILDING CODE R502.1C.1

3. SPADING OF BRACED WALL LINES SHALL NOT EXCEED 350" O.C. N BOTH THE LONGITUDINAL AND TRANSVERSE DIRECTIONS.

4. ALL PLYWOOD SHEATHING & GWH PANEL SHEETS FCR BRACE—WALL~PANELS SHALL BE INSTALLED VERTICALLY & FASTENED AS REQUIRED
BLOCKING @ ALL HORIZONTAL PANEL SHEATHING JOINTS IN BRACE-WALL—PANEL SECTIONS, OR AS MANDATED IN THE MA STATE BUILDING

5. EACH BRACED WALL PANEL 1D BE AT LEAST 4B" IN LENGTH (3 SIUD SPACES min. © 16~ O.C.) AND NO MORE THAN 25'-0° 0.C, BUT NOT LESS THAN 16% OF
WALL LENGTH FOR METHOD 3 (EXTERIOR BRACE WALL LNE) & 25% FOR METHODS 2 THRU 8 (NTERIOR BRACE WALL LINE). BRACED WALL PANELS SHALL BEGIN NO
MORE THAN 12'—6" FROM EACH END OF A BRACED WALL LINE.

§. ALL ERACED PANEL SOLE & TOP PLATES CONNECTIONS TO BE FASTENED AS REQUIRED BY THE MASSACHUSETIS STATE BUILDING CODE.

7. WHERE JCISTS ARE PERPENDICULAR TO THE BRACED WALL LINES ABOVE, BLDGKING SHALL BE PROVIDED UNDER & IN LUNE WITH BRACED WALL PANELS

9. AS AN ALTERNATE T0 EACH 4~0" BRACE WALL-PANEL SECTION 2'-8" WIDE BRACE-WALL-FANEL MAY BE USED S0 LONG AS ALL PANEL SHEATHING EDGES ARE

BLCCKED. IN ADDITION 2 ANCHOR BOLTS MUST BE PROVIDED IN EACH PANEL {AT % PONTS) AND A TIE-DOWN DEVICE FASTENED TO THE FCUNDATION CAPABLE

OF PROVIDING AN UPUFT CAPACITY OF AT LEAST 1,800 POUNDS,

8Y CODE. INSTALL SOUD
CODE

DEMOLITION NDTES ;
!
1. DEMOLITION SHOWN IN DRAWINGS IS DIAGRAMMATIC. ;
PERFORM DEMOLITION NECESSARY TO ACCOMPLISH !
DESIGN AS DEPICTED IN ALL DRAWINGS, H
2. DEMOLITION INCLUDES REMOVAL AND PROPER DISPOSAL. !
3. AL SURFACES AFFECTED B DEMOLITION TO BE ;
PATCHED TO A LIKE-NEW FINISH, ] 11557 .
! ] 16"-0° FOUNDATION ]
}
I 4-8" 4B 3'—q"
b . " | | d
| ! H
e ] | = % = : :
m ! CARPORT 4 H CARPORT !
i ; = In VI g g
n h = ) | 3 !
i i H | i
i DEMOLISH SUN FORCH ! E ! 1
DEMOLISH BULK HEAD i ! 3 . H |
IN IS ENTIRETY. = '
EXISTING / B ; 2 SUN PORCH : ;
SUN PORCH ! . NEW THIGKENED STUD WaLL] 1 [ !
{ - TO ALLOW INSTALL OF - ! i
OOR $
DEMOLISH SIDING : PicKU o o opEAG } ;
i INFILL WIND NN H
DEMOLISH WINDOW DEMOLISH WNDOW BULKHEAD & COVER WITH SMILAR ! :
------------------ CONSTRUCTION, TYP,
—— =
i FINAL LAYOUT FOR
b £ KITCHEN CABINETS AND
H o APPIANCES BY OTHERS
EXHALST FAN
DEUCLISH DOOR & MOUNTED IN CEILING. o
PORTION OF WALL T0 VENT T0 DAYLIGHT. ki
SWNT NEW WORK, KITCHEN
BEDROOM ) [
BEDROOM T :
DEMOLISH LAMINATE H 1
FLOORING IN KITCHEN. i -7 :
PREP FOR NEW FLOORING w F-oh-
s .
i
i
e | -
- —
PROVIDE 3~ OAK_HARDWOOD
3;‘,5’55,5;"5‘;’;,%??3" FLOORING TO MATCH EXISTING ]
L DEWMDUISION OF LOAD L-\  BLEND IN, STAIN, AND FIELD i
FINSH FOR SEAMLESS |
BEARING WALLS. P L
N APPEARANCE. =
[ POST TO FOUNDATION,
LIVING ROOM [ a— DINING ROOM LIVING ROOM TYP BOTH SIDES
i
|
(N S S— H
u DEMOLISH NON~LOAD DINING ROOM
CUT BACK STAIR WALLS J 55‘5&“.%.!’&“5»:&& \
& REMOVE STAR TREADS i -
PROVIDE 4X4 HAROWOOD
! T STAR POST, RALINGS, &
) 4 RO IREA M, HARDWDOD TREADS
| |
= T - S — )
\Dmousn WINDOW &
PCRTION DF WALL TO
SUIT NEW WORK.
DEMO PLAN /N FLOOR_PLAN /N
SCALE: 1/4™=1'-0" \ D100 SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0" \ A10]
PARTITION TYPES GENERAL NOTES DOOR SCHEDULE
TYPE INFILL DESCRIPTION 1. CONTRACTOR T0 COORDINATE & VERIFY ROUGH OPENINGS, MARK _| SiZE NO. TYPE / NOTES
i (AL ExTEROR = e ——— 2. ALL EXTERIOR WINDOW & DOOR HEADERS 70 BE (3) 2X10°'S LNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 101 |3-0" x 6'-8" (18" SIDELITE) FWD FRENCHWOOD HINGED ENTRY, EXTERIOR INSULATED |
ALL EXTERIOR WALLS, UNLESS NO Wi 3. AL INTERIOR DDOR HEADERS TO BE (2) 2¢B'S UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. e
+  SDING 4. ALL WINDOW COMPONENTS & GLAZING SHALL BE DESIGNED TC BE ABLE TO WITHSTAND A DESIGN WIND 102 54" x 68 i FRENCHWOOD GUOING PATIO, FULLY GLAZED
« FURRING STRIPS (VERTICAL) SPEED OF 105 M.B.H. 103 [3-5" x 6'-8° INTERIOR SOLID CORE WOOD POCKET DOOR
A o 17 RIGID INSULATION (R—3.8 CONTINUOUS MIN.) S. COORDINATE WINDOW & DOOR SELECTION WITH DWNER. PROVIDE ANDERSEN 400 SERIES UNLESS . "
o AR INFILTRATION BARRIER OTHERWISE NOTED. 104 [3'-0" x 6'-§ | INTERIOR SOLID CORE WOOD DOOR
o 1/2" EXTERIOR PLYWOOD SHEATHING B. ANY WINDOW GLAZING CLOSER THAN 18 FROM THE FLOOR, EXCEEDING 6 SOUARE FEET IN AREA, IN & |
5K THICK R-21 BATT INSULATION DOOR, OR WITHIN 24 OF A DOOR MUST BE TEMPERED GLASS.
-+ 246 WOOD STUDS © 18" 0.C. 7. PROVIDE CLEAR, DOUBLE~GLAZED, LOW-E GLAZING. ‘ |
4 MIL VAPOR BARRIER SEALED AROUND ALL PENETRATIONS 8. ALL WINDOWS TO BE PROPERLY FLASHED AS RECOMMENDED BY MANUFACTURER' SPECIFICATIONS. i I
+ 1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD 9. PROVIDE DIMMER SWITCHES FOR ALL NEW LIGHTING FIXTURES,
10. EXISTING STRUCTURE SHOWN IS DIAGRAMIBATIC ONLY. CONTRACTOR 7O VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS, | |
19, USE CEMENT BOARD AT ALL LOCATIONS OF CERAMIC TLE OR SIMILAR MATERIAL.
12. PROVIDE SCREENS ON ALL OPERABLE WINDOWS.
YT {ALL INTERIOR WALLS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE) 13, PROVIDE SOUID WOOD BLOCKING BEKIND ALL WALL-MOUNTED |TEMS.
B 1 LAYER 1/2° GYPSUM WALL BOARD EA. SIDE 4. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE PLUMBING AND MECHANICAL INFRASTRUCTURE AS REQUIRED TO SUIT FINAL
B [ v « R-13 ACOUSTIC BATT INSULATION , PROJECT, SUFFICIENT VENTILATION FOR ALL HABITABLE SPACES MUST BE PROVIDED. EVALUATE AND INFOR
i ety S « 2x4 WD. STUD @ 16" O.C. OWNER OF ADEQUACY OF EXISTING MECHANICAL SYSTEM. WINDOW SCHEDULE
MARK [sizE [no. [7vpe / noTes
WALL BRACING NOTES A I
B |27 x (MATCH EXISTNG)H [MATCH ExsTING
1. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS & INTERIOR BRACED WALL LINES T BE BRACED & CONSTRUCTED AS REQUIRED BY THE MASSACHUSETTS STATE BUILDING CODE, EIGHTH c |40 x 4-6'H | cuiDinG /RoLLING ]
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2 [IFP 04/11/2018
1 [IFP 10/09/17

o [iIFR 9/25/17
8 DATE

*F 11 aPRL 2018
" as NoTED
T T
17-015 ]
SHEETNQ.
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ROBERT WILLIAM
HANNON ARCHITECT

12 LANSING DRIVE
SALEM. NH 03079

© copvRIGHT 2018

»:
ILERED dng

TYP_RDOF CONSTRUCTION
=40 YR ARCH. F.G. SANGLES pY L GRED A7
—15¢ ROOFING FELT ?7;@, L
~ICE & WATER SHIELD (FULL RDOF) & 2
-5\8" PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING
-2X RAFTER FRAMING
~2X SHMS (FOR INSULATION THICKNESS)
~1% STRAPPING CONT._ SMARTVENT,
=1/2" GYPSUM BOARD, PAINTED D01 PRODUCTS
RAFT-R-MATE ATTIC VENT, TYP, 12
WEATHER-RESISTVE BARRIER ~ LAP OVER
T0P OF VETAL HEAD oL sSrmie WAINTAIN 1 INCH MIN. SPACE ar— w
SO USE SIMPSON H2A HURRICANE
BED OF SEALANT CLIFS TO CONNECT ROOF FRAMING g O ;
METAL HEAD FLASHING AND TO DBL T0P PLATE. TYP, s I~ R—45 ECOTOUCH BATT o zZ
+ CONTINUOUS DOUBLE INSULATIDN, TYP, (14 TH.) A =z
e COORDINATE FLOOR FINISH ] o g
INi: —
ORIP-EDGED HEAD TR, SLOPE TOP ALUM. GUTIER & DRIP EDGE/ BATT INSUL. (R~20 MIN.) TYP. ™ WTH OWNER. DEVERVINE ! S
ON PVC 1x FASCIA BOARD % EXTERIOR SHEATHING ELEVATION PASED ON < e
SEALANT . R-49 (M) FIBERGLASS BATT ~ WEATHER BARRIER FINISH MATERIAL. 5 o
PAN FLASHING  CONTIWUATION INSUL. w/ VAPOR BARRIER 1" RIGID INSULATION 4 )
COR-A-VENT | (R-3.8 MIN.} TYP. ALIGN i Z <
WINDOW SILL WTH FLANGE CONT. SOFFIT VENT | SIDING ON' FURRING {—- j z Q%
&
DRIP EDGE 17 RIGID INSULATION (R-3.8¢i MIN) T T <] or
1 e= = >
WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER T Sk o Z &l
EXTERIOR SHEATHING o~ % [}
L DR INES [~— SEE FOUNDATION DETAIL E O
WEATHER-RESISTIVE BARRIER BATT INSULATION (3-20 M) ] S«
%" STRAPPING [VERTICAL) f —=~— PROVIDE ACCESS INTO 2 z
PAN FLASHING SIDING k | VENTED CRAWL SeACE <
SIDING N
EXTERIOR PLYWOOD SHEATHING Y - I o
WINDOW DETAILS /7 ROOF EDGE DETAIL /o SECTION /74
SCALE: 17=1-0"  \ A201 SCALE: 1"=1-0"  \ A201 SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0" \ A201
-
. Z
GENERAL ROOFING NOTES: (o] <
1. ALL RODFING TO BE 40 YR F.G.ROOFING SHINGLES. STILE & _—
COLOR TO MATCH_EXISTING. V.LF. = =
2. AL ROOF SHINGLES SHALL BE INSTALLED ON 15§ FELT AND < W
INSTALLED ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.
3. INSTALL ICE & WATER SHIELD, FULL ROGF SURFACE > 0
. & 4. INSTALL ALUMINUM DRIP EDGES AT ALL EAVES & RAKES. w
[ 5. INSTALL CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENTS AT ALL ROOF RIDGES. _ o3
t‘:? N
L IS '(\ GUTTERS, DOWNSPOUTS & FLASHING: [ITRS
N ) 1. INSTALL AUUM. GUTTERS AT ALL EAVE LOCATIONS SHOWN. [72]
2. INSTALL DOWN SPOUTS AT ALL CORNER LOCATIONS & AS x =
REQ'D BY MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS. o
oo
. ! -
ASPHALT SHINGLES = I.%
POST REDUIR:[
BETWEEN WIND{HS
|~ CEDAR_CLADBOARD SIDING \ =
TO MATCH EXISTING
P E REVISIONS [
PROVIDE COMPOSITE {
/"~ coRneR sosRDs AT ©
ALL CORNER LOCATIONS
FLOOR 5
I! LODR_FINSH _
%r_*_ir L)
PROVIDE COMPOSITE 2 [IFP_04/11/2018
TRIM AT ALL WINDOW & 1 |IFP_10/08/17
DOOR LOCATIONS, TYP. 0 |IFR 8/25/17
ME. DATE
™ 11 APRLL 2018
E3
NORTH ELEVATION /3 WEST ELEVATION /2N SOUTH ELEVATION /1 o SO
SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0" \ A201 SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0" \ A201 SCALE: 1/4"=1'=0" \ A201 =015
SHEETNO.
A201
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